

## **BRAND AUTHORIZATION LETTER**

30<sup>th</sup> Jun 2021

To,

## M/s e.Stores Trading Company

A6 Unit 103-104, Babosa Industrial Colony Park, Mumbai Nasik Highway NH-3, Saravali Village Bhiwandi, Thane – 421302

GSTIN: 27AAFFE6203J1ZJ

Sub.: Authorization Letter to M/s. **e.Stores Trading Company** for the online sales of all the products under brand **GermFlush** from the house of **CavinKare** (Trademark Application Number: **4514597**)

\*\*\*

We authorize you i.e., M/s. **e.Stores Trading Company** as one of our authorized sellers on Amazon, Flipkart, and other online marketplaces of all the products under brand **GermFlush** from the house of **CavinKare**.

M/s. **e.Stores Trading Company** shall always acknowledge the ownership of the brand by **CavinKare** and shall also inform **CavinKare** of any known trademark infringement of the brand by any third party.

This Authorization letter shall remain valid for **1 year** unless suspended or cancelled by either of the parties in writing.

Thanking You,
Yours faithfully,
For **CavinKare Private Limited**Chief of E Commerce – Special Projects
B Suman Chakravarthy



Authorized Signatory Date: **30**<sup>th</sup> **Jun 2021** 

CIN: U24246TN1990PTC046613